# \$40.00 78784

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mellon Financial Corporation		07/01/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation
Street Address:	One Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10286
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78784550	INTELLINET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4122884164

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick H. Colen

Address Line 1: PO Box 488

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05328US 449003.20008.0458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick H. Colen
Signature:	/Frederick H. Colen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0607

900093358

Date:	12/04/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=BNYMERGERDOC#page1.tif	
source=BNYMERGERDOC#page2.tif	
source=BNYMERGERDOC#page3.tif	
source=BNYMERGERDOC#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0608

Entity #: 3734534 Date Filed: 06/29/2007 Effective Date: 07/01/2007 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

		Certificate of (15 Pa.C.S.)	Merger			
	Dome	estic Business ( estic Nonprofit ed Partnership	Corporation (			
Name Addre CTCORP-(	COUNTER State Z	ip Code	ha has	dress vou en Commonw	eturned to the name ster to the left. eaith of Pennsylvani ERGER-BUSINESS 4 P	a
In compliance wit	h the requirements o	f the applicable	e provisions (	relating to	718067082 articles of merger of	
1. The name of the corpo					Mellon Corporation	L
registered office is and the county of	pone of the following) poration is a domesti n this Commonwealt venue is (the Depart nform to the records	ic business corp ih or (b) name o ment is hereby	of its commer authorized to	cial registe	red office provider	
Number a	nd Street	City	State	Zip	County	
x The surviving cor of Delaware and to of its commercial	Commercial Register poration is a qualifie he (a) address of its of registered office pro- ect the following info	d foreign busing current register wider and the c	ness corporati red office in the county of vent	his Commo ne is (the D	nwealth or (b) name epartment is hereby	e
Number a	nd Street	City	State	Zip	County	
(b) c/o <u>CT Corpo</u> Name of C  The surviving corp laws of	Commercial Register poration is a nonqual	lified foreign b	usiness corpo	oration inco	Allegheny County rporated under the der the laws of sucl	

City

STATE TO FEST AT

domicilliary jurisdiction is:

Number and Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0609

Zip

State

County

The name and address of the registered office provider and qualified foreign business constitution.	I the county of venue or reporation which is a particular to the country of the c	of each other domestic	ousmess corpo er are as follov	vs:
Name Address of Registe	red Office of Name of	Commercial Register	d Omo Hoy	COLUMN TO SERVICE SERV
Mellon Financial Corporation	One Mellon Bank Ce	nter, Pittsburgh, PA 1	5258, Allegher	ly County
4. (Check, and if appropriate c				
The plan of merger shall Department of State	be effective upon filing	g these Articles/Certific	ate of Merger	in the
X The plan of merger shall	he effective on It	ıly 1, 2007 at 12:	01 am	
The plan of merger chair.	<u> </u>		Hour	
5. The manner in which the plan	of margar was adopte	d by each domestic co	moration is as	follows:
			porunou 10 an	
<u>Name</u>	Manner of a	порион .		Ì
Mellon Financial Corporation	Adopted by the Pa.C.S. § 1924	e directors and shareho (a)	lders pursuant	to 15
The plan was authorized, add corporation party to the plan incorporated	opted or approved, as t in accordance with the	he case may be, by the e laws of the jurisdiction	foreign busine n in which it i	ess s
				<del></del>
7. (Check, and if appropriate c	omplete, one of the fol	lowing):		
The plan of merger is set	forth in full in Exhibit	A attached hereto and	made a part h	ereof.
X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § plans) the provisions, if a of Incorporation of the su plan are set forth in full is	ny, of the plan of merg	ger that amend or const in effect subsequent to	itute the opera the effective	tive Articles date of the
plan of merger is on file a address of which is:	t the principal place o	f business of the surviv	ing corporation	n, the
One Wall Street.		New York.	New York,	10286
Number and Stre	et	City	State	Zip

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 29th day of June 2007

MELLON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By Chrisman, Resident a Curief Creative of Field

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORPORATION

By Court of Curief Creative of Field

Title Chilf Greative of Field

Title Chilf Greative of Field

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 3734534

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 100 Pine Street, Suite 325 Harrisburg, PA 17101

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0612

**RECORDED: 12/04/2007**